## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs) : DELHI CIRCULAR

In compliance of directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi/New Delhi vide order dated 28.11.2024 in Bail Application No. 1230/2024 titled as "Preeti Vs. State & Anr, it is to inform that a new account under the "Avlamban Fund Scheme" has been opened. The details of the Bank and Account No. is as under:-

S.No.	Bank & Account Name	Account Number
1	AVLAMBAN FUND SCHEME 2024, State Bank of India, Tis Hazari Courts Complex, Delhi	43599660056

However, the correspondence with the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi will be done only through the undersigned.

(SANJAY GARG-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs)

Delhi 1

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, all Court complexes, Delhi/ New Delhi/Rouse Avenue.

3. All the Judicial Officers of DHJS & DJS, Central District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

4. The AO(J), Admin-I-II-III, General Branch, Accounts Branch, Central, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

5. The DDO, Accounts Branch, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi,

6. The Administrative Civil Judge, Central, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

7. The PS to the undersigned.

8. The Website Committee (English/Hindi), Tis Hazari Courts,

The R&I Branch (Central) for uploading on LAYERS.

11114 Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs)

Delhi